

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,
FOURTH DISTRICT

DCA NO. 4D17-1345

L.T. NO.: 50 2013 CA 013872 XXXX MB

JOHN HELLER and
JUDITH HELLER,

Appellants,

v.

TOWER HILL SIGNATURE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Appellee.

_____ /

An Appeal OF A FINAL ORDER OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA (CIRCUIT CIVIL DIVISION)

APPELLANTS' INITIAL BRIEF

Law Office of Richard M. Benrubi, P.A.
1401 Forum Way, Sixth Floor
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone: (561) 478-2500
Facsimile: (561) 478-3111
Primary: RBenrubi@rosenthallevy.com
Secondary: cgarcia@rosenthallevy.com

Attorney for Appellants

RECEIVED, 7/13/2017 4:36 PM, Clerk, Fourth District Court of Appeal

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITIES	i - ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1 - 4
STATEMENT OF THE STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4 - 5
ARGUMENT	5 - 19
I. Tower Hill’s Proposals Fail to Satisfy Rule 1.422’s Particularity Requirement Rendering It Ambiguous and Unenforceable	5 - 12
II. The Hellers Acceptance of the Proposals Would Have Required Them to Release Their Future Replacement Cost Claim	12 - 15
III. Tower Hill’s Current Position Conflicts With the Position it Took at Trial	16 - 19
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	21
CERTIFCATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT REQUIREMENT	21

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Attorneys Title Ins. Co. v. Gorka</u> , 36 So. 3d 646 (Fla. 2010)	20
<u>Board of Trustees of Florida Atlantic University v. Bowman</u> , 853 So. 2d 507 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	11, 15
<u>Buckley Towers Condominium, Inc. v. QBE Ins. Corp.</u> Case No. 09-13247 (11 th Cir. Sept. 14, 2010)	14
<u>Costco Wholesale Corp. v. Gonzalez</u> , 213 So. 3d 944(Fla. 4th DCA Mar. 22, 2017)	11
<u>Dowd v. Geico Gen’l Ins. Co.</u> , ___ So. 3d ___ (Fla. 3rd DCA June 28, 2017)	9
<u>Dryden v. Pedemonti</u> , 910 So. 2d 854, 859 (Fla. 5th DCA 2005)	9
<u>El Faro Assembly of God, Inc. V. American States Ins. Co.</u> , (5:15-CV-86-JSM-PRL (M.D. Fla. Feb. 23, 2017)	13
<u>Hales v. Advanced Systems Design, Inc.</u> , 855 So. 2d 1232 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003)	6, 12
<u>Kuhajda v. Borden Dairy Co. of Ala., LLC</u> , 202 So.3d 391, 393-94 (Fla. 2016)	4
<u>Nichols</u> , 851 So. 2d 742	5, 6, 7, 8
<u>Nunez v. Allen</u> , 194 So. 3d 554 (Fla. 5th DCA 2016)	14
<u>S. Fla. Pool and Spa Corp. v. Sharpe Inv. Land Tr.</u> , 207 So. 3d 301, 303 (Fla. 3d DCA 2016)	10
<u>Stasio v. McManaway</u> , 936 So. 2d 676, 679 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006)	10

<i>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Nichols</i> , 932 So.2d 1067, 1078 (Fla. 2006)	6
<i>State Farm Fire and Cas. Co. v. Patrick</i> , 647 So. 2d 983 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1994)	13
<i>Palm Beach Polo Holdings, Inc. v. Village of Wellington</i> , 904 So. 2d 652 (Fla. 4th DCA 2005)	8, 10
<i>Panama City Beach Condos, Ltd Partnership v. Intl Colo., Inc.</i> , 2009 WL 5214970 (N.D. Fla. 2009)	7
<i>Pratt v. Weiss</i> , 161 So. 3d 1268 (Fla. 2015)	20
<i>Vantage View, Inc. v. QBE Ins. Corp.</i> , Case No. 07-61038-civ-MARRA (S.D. Fla March 3, 2009)	14
<i>Zalis v. M.E.J. Rich Corp.</i> , 797 So. 2d 1289, 1290 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	6, 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.442	3, 5, 6, 20
Florida Statute section 768.79 (2011)	3, 6, 7, 15, 20
Florida Statute section 627.7011	13
